Introduction
SITRANS FUE950 energy calculator
3/2
Overview
SITRANS FUE950 is a universal thermal energy calculator, which
meets the requirements EN 1434 and has the MID and PTB K7.2
approval for energy metering with the media water.
SITRANS FUE950 has been developed for the SITRANS

SITRANS FUE950 energy calculator
Selection and ordering data (continued)
Article No. Order code
7ME3480-Energy calculator SITRANS FUE950, MID or PTB K7.2 custody transfer approved
● ● ● ● ● - ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Special display units
Flow in 'GPM' and Volume in 'gal' (×100) (digits/resolution as selected above, only with 0 digit resolution) L 0 5
Temperature in deg. F (digit resolution as selected above) L 3 1
Flowmeter SITRANS FUE950 operating instructions, accessories
and spare parts
Operating instructions
Description Article No.
• English A5E003424739
This device is shipped with Safety Notes and a DVD containing further
SITRANS F US literature.
All literature is available to download for free, in a range of languages,
at http://www.siemens.com/processinstrumentation/documentation
Accessories
Description Article No.
Infrared optical head (Bluetooth type) for
data acquisition & programming of FUE950
A5E02611768
Bracket for SITRANS FUE950 wall mounting
(20 pcs.)
A5E02611769
Cable for data acquisition via RS 232 PC/D-
sub 9F/3 wire
A5E02611774
Spare parts
Description Article No.
Add-on modules for FUE950 (only for
7ME348 versions)
Pulse input module (2 inputs) A5E03461432
Pulse output module (2 outputs) A5E03461436
Combined pulse in-/output module (2 inputs
and 1 output)
A5E03461437
RS 232 module (M-Bus protocol) A5E03461459
RS 485 module (M-Bus protocol) A5E03461512
M-Bus output module A5E03461516
Combined current output module,
2 × passive 4 ... 20 mA
A5E03461583
Connection set for option modules (types:
Pulse, RS 232/RS 485, M-Bus, mA) (special
connection cable with 2 plugs)
A5E03461585
Power supply for FUE950 (only for
7ME348 versions)
3.6 V D-cell battery for SITRANS FUE950 A5E03461708
230 V AC supply module (incl. internal fuse
T50 mA L 250 V and back-up battery) for
SITRANS FUE950
A5E03461717